PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5163020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEREK JENCHIA LOH	04/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MODERN CRAFT, INC.
Street Address:	643 DARTMOUTH AVE
City:	SAN CARLOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29664626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)863-0959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034857640

Email: mail@polsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: POLSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW PC

Address Line 1: 1333 W 120TH AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 122

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140DAT02-345US/FB-D039BC5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN BARON
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Baron/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = FB-D040_Executed Assignment_MC_Inventors_MC\#page1.tif$

PATENT 505116259 REEL: 046999 FRAME: 0495

Attorney Docket No. 140.D-AT02-300US/FB-D040

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: BODY OF SMART WATCH WITH HEALTH MONITOR SENSOR AND BANDS THEREFOR (Atty. Docket No. 140.D-AT02-300US/FB-D040), and

500001 B 5010), and
(1) for which I have executed a U.S. patent application;
AND/OR
(2) the same having been filed on $04/25/2018$, as Application No. $29/645,397$;
OR
(3) which is a U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (), as Application No. ();
in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 85407 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Modern Craft, Inc. , a California company having a place of business at 643 Dartmouth Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations or reissues thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said applications, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1) Signature: Date: 4/23/2018 Typed Name: Derek Jenchia LOH

PATENT REEL: 046999 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 09/27/2018